
FINAL SCORE

Nebraska 3

Lipscomb 0

August 29, 2025 • Nashville, Tenn.

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Official Volleyball Box Score (Final)
Nebraska vs Lipscomb

August 29, 2025 at Nashville, Tenn.

Nebraska -- 3
Attack Serve Block

## Nebraska S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
12 Landfair,Taylor 2 7 0 9 .778 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 8
27 Murray,Harper 2 7 3 12 .333 0 1 1 2 6 0 1 0 0 8.5
21 Pierce,Skyler 2 6 1 15 .333 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6
14 Ogbechie,Manaia 2 5 0 9 .556 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5.5
15 Jackson,Andi 3 5 3 14 .143 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 7
5 Allick,Rebekah 1 4 1 6 .500 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4.5
3 Sczech,Allie 1 3 0 3 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3.5
4 Flynn,Campbell 2 2 1 4 .250 22 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
11 Sigler,Teraya 3 2 2 10 .000 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
9 Adriano,Virginia 2 1 3 6 -0.333 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
2 Reilly,Bergen 1 0 0 1 .000 11 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1
6 Choboy,Laney 3 0 0 0 .000 5 0 2 1 12 0 0 0 0 0
7 Boesiger,Maisie 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Mauch,Olivia 3 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 1 14 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 42 14 89 .315 40 3 7 5 43 0 8 0 0 49

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 4 SIDEOUT PCT: 72.5% POINT SCORING PCT: 52.1%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 16 4 27 .444
2 12 6 24 .250
3 14 4 38 .263

GAME SCORES 1 2 3
Nebraska (3) 25 25 25
Lipscomb (0) 13 21 15

Lipscomb -- 0
Attack Serve Block

## Lipscomb S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts
2 Jones,Courtney 3 5 3 25 .080 0 2 4 0 10 2 0 0 0 9
3 Strenger,Sydney 2 5 1 8 .500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
9 Mischler,Berkley 3 5 3 13 .154 0 1 4 0 0 1 3 0 0 8.5
18 Durham,Ella 3 5 5 28 .000 1 0 1 1 5 0 1 0 0 5.5
0 ter Kuile,Cora 3 2 2 11 .000 0 1 1 0 3 0 3 0 0 4.5
4 Hendrickx,Hallie 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Hudepohl,Sophia 3 0 1 3 -0.333 18 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
6 Kucks,Kenzie 3 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 1
10 Schenck,Kelsey 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Fuchs,Brooklyn 2 0 3 4 -0.750 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.5

Totals 3 22 18 92 .043 19 5 11 3 25 3 8 0 0 34

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 7 SIDEOUT PCT: 47.9% POINT SCORING PCT: 27.5%

Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct
1 5 4 24 .042
2 10 7 29 .103
3 7 7 39 .000

Site: Allen Arena (Nashville, Tenn.)
Date:08/29/2025 - Attendance: 4235 - Time: 1:26
Referees: Daphne Nelson; Breanna Spain; Terry Eckles; Jae McCorkle;



Nebraska at Lipscomb
Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Nebraska vs Lipscomb (08/29/2025 at Nashville, Tenn.)

Score Plays: Set 1 Serve Point
Lipscomb starters: Jones,Courtney; Hudepohl,Sophia; Kucks,Kenzie; Mischler,Berkley; Schenck,Kelsey;
Fuchs,Brooklyn; Durham,Ella
Nebraska starters: Reilly,Bergen; Allick,Rebekah; Choboy,Laney; Adriano,Virginia; Sigler,Teraya; Jackson,Andi;
Murray,Harper

1-0 [Serve: Kucks,Kenzie] Kill by Murray,Harper (assist from Choboy,Laney). S:LIP P:NEB
1-1 [Serve: Choboy,Laney] Block Solo by Jones,Courtney (Attack error by Adriano,Virginia). S:NEB P:LIP

LIP sub in: ter Kuile,Cora.
2-1 [Serve: Hudepohl,Sophia] Kill by Adriano,Virginia (assist from Reilly,Bergen). S:LIP P:NEB
3-1 [Serve: Adriano,Virginia] Kill by Jackson,Andi (assist from Reilly,Bergen). S:NEB P:NEB
3-2 [Serve: Adriano,Virginia] Kill by ter Kuile,Cora (assist from Hudepohl,Sophia). S:NEB P:LIP

NEB sub in: Mauch,Olivia.
3-3 [Serve: Jones,Courtney] Service ace by Jones,Courtney (Reception Error: Mauch,Olivia). S:LIP P:LIP
4-3 [Serve: Jones,Courtney] Kill by Murray,Harper (assist from Reilly,Bergen). S:LIP P:NEB

NEB sub in: Landfair,Taylor.
5-3 [Serve: Murray,Harper] Kill by Landfair,Taylor (assist from Choboy,Laney). S:NEB P:NEB
6-3 [Serve: Murray,Harper] Kill by Jackson,Andi. S:NEB P:NEB
7-3 [Serve: Murray,Harper] Kill by Landfair,Taylor (assist from Choboy,Laney). S:NEB P:NEB
8-3 [Serve: Murray,Harper] Service ace by Murray,Harper (Reception Error: Kucks,Kenzie). S:NEB P:NEB

Timeout by Lipscomb. S:NEB
9-3 [Serve: Murray,Harper] Kill by Landfair,Taylor (assist from Reilly,Bergen). S:NEB P:NEB
9-4 [Serve: Murray,Harper] Service error. S:NEB P:LIP
10-4 [Serve: Mischler,Berkley] Kill by Landfair,Taylor (assist from Choboy,Laney). S:LIP P:NEB
11-4 [Serve: Jackson,Andi] Attack error by Jones,Courtney. S:NEB P:NEB
11-5 [Serve: Jackson,Andi] Attack error by Jackson,Andi. S:NEB P:LIP
11-6 [Serve: ter Kuile,Cora] Attack error by Murray,Harper. S:LIP P:LIP
12-6 [Serve: ter Kuile,Cora] Service error. S:LIP P:NEB
13-6 [Serve: Reilly,Bergen] Attack error by Fuchs,Brooklyn. S:NEB P:NEB
14-6 [Serve: Reilly,Bergen] Service ace by Reilly,Bergen (Reception Error: Kucks,Kenzie). S:NEB P:NEB
15-6 [Serve: Reilly,Bergen] Kill by Landfair,Taylor (assist from Reilly,Bergen). S:NEB P:NEB

Timeout by Lipscomb. S:NEB
15-7 [Serve: Reilly,Bergen] Kill by Jones,Courtney (assist from Hudepohl,Sophia). S:NEB P:LIP
16-7 [Serve: Durham,Ella] Kill by Allick,Rebekah (assist from Reilly,Bergen). S:LIP P:NEB
17-7 [Serve: Landfair,Taylor] Block Assist by Allick,Rebekah; Murray,Harper (Attack error by Fuchs,Brooklyn). S:NEB P:NEB
18-7 [Serve: Landfair,Taylor] Attack error by Hudepohl,Sophia. S:NEB P:NEB
18-8 [Serve: Landfair,Taylor] Kill by Jones,Courtney (assist from Hudepohl,Sophia). S:NEB P:LIP
19-8 [Serve: Kucks,Kenzie] Kill by Allick,Rebekah (assist from Reilly,Bergen). S:LIP P:NEB
19-9 [Serve: Choboy,Laney] Kill by Jones,Courtney (assist from Durham,Ella). S:NEB P:LIP
20-9 [Serve: Hudepohl,Sophia] Kill by Murray,Harper (assist from Reilly,Bergen). S:LIP P:NEB
20-10 [Serve: Adriano,Virginia] Service error. S:NEB P:LIP
21-10 [Serve: Jones,Courtney] Kill by Murray,Harper (assist from Reilly,Bergen). S:LIP P:NEB
21-11 [Serve: Murray,Harper] Kill by Mischler,Berkley (assist from Hudepohl,Sophia). S:NEB P:LIP
22-11 [Serve: Mischler,Berkley] Service error. S:LIP P:NEB
23-11 [Serve: Jackson,Andi] Kill by Allick,Rebekah (assist from Reilly,Bergen). S:NEB P:NEB
24-11 [Serve: Jackson,Andi] (assist from Reilly,Bergen)Bad set by Fuchs,Brooklyn. -- SET POINT. S:NEB P:NEB
24-12 [Serve: Jackson,Andi] Attack error by Allick,Rebekah. -- SET POINT. S:NEB P:LIP
24-13 [Serve: ter Kuile,Cora] Service ace by ter Kuile,Cora (Reception Error: Murray,Harper). -- SET POINT. S:LIP P:LIP
25-13 [Serve: ter Kuile,Cora] Kill by Allick,Rebekah (assist from Reilly,Bergen). -- SET NEBRASKA. S:LIP P:NEB



Nebraska at Lipscomb
Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Nebraska vs Lipscomb (08/29/2025 at Nashville, Tenn.)

Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
Lipscomb starters: Jones,Courtney; Hudepohl,Sophia; Kucks,Kenzie; Mischler,Berkley; Schenck,Kelsey;
Fuchs,Brooklyn; Durham,Ella
Nebraska starters: Flynn,Campbell; Choboy,Laney; Adriano,Virginia; Sigler,Teraya; Ogbechie,Manaia;
Jackson,Andi; Murray,Harper

0-1 [Serve: Sigler,Teraya] Kill by Jones,Courtney (assist from Hudepohl,Sophia). S:NEB P:LIP
1-1 [Serve: Kucks,Kenzie] Kill by Ogbechie,Manaia (assist from Flynn,Campbell). S:LIP P:NEB
1-2 [Serve: Choboy,Laney] Kill by Mischler,Berkley (assist from Hudepohl,Sophia). S:NEB P:LIP

LIP sub in: ter Kuile,Cora.
2-2 [Serve: Hudepohl,Sophia] Kill by Murray,Harper (assist from Flynn,Campbell). S:LIP P:NEB
2-3 [Serve: Adriano,Virginia] Kill by Mischler,Berkley (assist from Hudepohl,Sophia). S:NEB P:LIP

NEB sub in: Mauch,Olivia.
3-3 [Serve: Jones,Courtney] Service error. S:LIP P:NEB

NEB sub in: Landfair,Taylor.
3-4 [Serve: Murray,Harper] (Attack error by Jackson,Andi). S:NEB P:LIP
4-4 [Serve: Mischler,Berkley] Service error. S:LIP P:NEB
5-4 [Serve: Jackson,Andi] Kill by Landfair,Taylor (assist from Flynn,Campbell). S:NEB P:NEB
6-4 [Serve: Jackson,Andi] Service ace by Jackson,Andi (Reception Error: Durham,Ella). S:NEB P:NEB
7-4 [Serve: Jackson,Andi] Kill by Landfair,Taylor (assist from Flynn,Campbell). S:NEB P:NEB
8-4 [Serve: Jackson,Andi] Kill by Murray,Harper (assist from Flynn,Campbell). S:NEB P:NEB
8-5 [Serve: Jackson,Andi] Kill by Durham,Ella (assist from Hudepohl,Sophia). S:NEB P:LIP
9-5 [Serve: ter Kuile,Cora] Kill by Murray,Harper (assist from Flynn,Campbell). S:LIP P:NEB
10-5 [Serve: Flynn,Campbell] Block Assist by Landfair,Taylor; Ogbechie,Manaia (Attack error by Fuchs,Brooklyn). S:NEB P:NEB

LIP sub in: Strenger,Sydney.
10-6 [Serve: Flynn,Campbell] Service error. S:NEB P:LIP
10-7 [Serve: Durham,Ella] Attack error by Adriano,Virginia. S:LIP P:LIP
11-7 [Serve: Durham,Ella] Service error. S:LIP P:NEB
11-8 [Serve: Sigler,Teraya] Kill by Durham,Ella (assist from Hudepohl,Sophia). S:NEB P:LIP
11-9 [Serve: Kucks,Kenzie] Kill by Mischler,Berkley. S:LIP P:LIP
12-9 [Serve: Kucks,Kenzie] Attack error by Jones,Courtney. S:LIP P:NEB
12-10 [Serve: Choboy,Laney] Block Solo by Jones,Courtney (Attack error by Adriano,Virginia). S:NEB P:LIP
13-10 [Serve: Hudepohl,Sophia] Attack error by Durham,Ella. S:LIP P:NEB
13-11 [Serve: Mauch,Olivia] Service error. S:NEB P:LIP
14-11 [Serve: Jones,Courtney] Kill by Jackson,Andi (assist from Flynn,Campbell). S:LIP P:NEB
15-11 [Serve: Murray,Harper] Block Assist by Landfair,Taylor; Jackson,Andi (Attack error by ter Kuile,Cora). S:NEB P:NEB

Media Timeout. S:NEB
16-11 [Serve: Murray,Harper] Attack error by Mischler,BerkleyBlock Assist by Fuchs,Brooklyn; Durham,Ella. S:NEB P:NEB

NEB sub in: Pierce,Skyler.
17-11 [Serve: Murray,Harper] Attack error by Durham,Ella. S:NEB P:NEB

Timeout by Lipscomb. S:NEB
17-12 [Serve: Murray,Harper] Block Assist by ter Kuile,Cora; Mischler,Berkley (Attack error by Pierce,Skyler). S:NEB P:LIP

LIP sub in: Hendrickx,Hallie.
18-12 [Serve: Hendrickx,Hallie] Kill by Flynn,Campbell (assist from Choboy,Laney). S:LIP P:NEB
18-13 [Serve: Jackson,Andi] Kill by Strenger,Sydney (assist from Hudepohl,Sophia). S:NEB P:LIP
18-14 [Serve: Schenck,Kelsey] Kill by Durham,Ella (assist from Hudepohl,Sophia). S:LIP P:LIP
19-14 [Serve: Schenck,Kelsey] Kill by Pierce,Skyler (assist from Flynn,Campbell). S:LIP P:NEB
20-14 [Serve: Flynn,Campbell] Attack error by Strenger,Sydney. S:NEB P:NEB
21-14 [Serve: Flynn,Campbell] Kill by Pierce,Skyler (assist from Flynn,Campbell). S:NEB P:NEB

Timeout by Lipscomb. S:NEB
21-15 [Serve: Flynn,Campbell] Kill by Strenger,Sydney (assist from Hudepohl,Sophia). S:NEB P:LIP
22-15 [Serve: Durham,Ella] Kill by Pierce,Skyler (assist from Flynn,Campbell). S:LIP P:NEB
22-16 [Serve: Sigler,Teraya] Kill by Strenger,Sydney (assist from Hudepohl,Sophia). S:NEB P:LIP
22-17 [Serve: Kucks,Kenzie] Service ace by Kucks,Kenzie (Reception Error: Sigler,Teraya). S:LIP P:LIP
23-17 [Serve: Kucks,Kenzie] Service error. S:LIP P:NEB



Score Plays: Set 2 Serve Point
23-18 [Serve: Choboy,Laney] Service error. S:NEB P:LIP
24-18 [Serve: Hudepohl,Sophia] Kill by Jackson,Andi (assist from Flynn,Campbell). -- SET POINT. S:LIP P:NEB
24-19 [Serve: Mauch,Olivia] Attack error by Murray,Harper. -- SET POINT. S:NEB P:LIP
24-20 [Serve: Jones,Courtney] Block Assist by ter Kuile,Cora; Mischler,Berkley (Attack error by Murray,Harper). -- SET

POINT.
S:LIP P:LIP

24-21 [Serve: Jones,Courtney] Service ace by Jones,Courtney (Reception Error: Murray,Harper). -- SET POINT. S:LIP P:LIP
25-21 [Serve: Jones,Courtney] Service error. -- SET NEBRASKA. S:LIP P:NEB



Nebraska at Lipscomb
Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Nebraska vs Lipscomb (08/29/2025 at Nashville, Tenn.)

Score Plays: Set 3 Serve Point
Lipscomb starters: ter Kuile,Cora; Jones,Courtney; Strenger,Sydney; Hudepohl,Sophia; Kucks,Kenzie;
Mischler,Berkley; Durham,Ella
Nebraska starters: Sczech,Allie; Flynn,Campbell; Choboy,Laney; Sigler,Teraya; Ogbechie,Manaia; Jackson,Andi;
Pierce,Skyler

1-0 [Serve: Hudepohl,Sophia] Kill by Sczech,Allie (assist from Flynn,Campbell). S:LIP P:NEB
2-0 [Serve: Choboy,Laney] Attack error by ter Kuile,Cora. S:NEB P:NEB
3-0 [Serve: Choboy,Laney] Attack error by Durham,Ella. S:NEB P:NEB
3-1 [Serve: Choboy,Laney] Service error. S:NEB P:LIP
4-1 [Serve: Jones,Courtney] Service error. S:LIP P:NEB

NEB sub in: Mauch,Olivia.
4-2 [Serve: Mauch,Olivia] Kill by Mischler,Berkley (assist from Hudepohl,Sophia). S:NEB P:LIP
4-3 [Serve: Mischler,Berkley] Service ace by Mischler,Berkley (Reception Error: Choboy,Laney). S:LIP P:LIP
4-4 [Serve: Mischler,Berkley] Attack error by Sigler,Teraya. S:LIP P:LIP
5-4 [Serve: Mischler,Berkley] Service error. S:LIP P:NEB
5-5 [Serve: Sigler,Teraya] Kill by Durham,Ella (assist from Hudepohl,Sophia). S:NEB P:LIP
5-6 [Serve: ter Kuile,Cora] Attack error by Flynn,Campbell. S:LIP P:LIP
6-6 [Serve: ter Kuile,Cora] Attack error by Jones,Courtney. S:LIP P:NEB

LIP sub in: Schenck,Kelsey.
7-6 [Serve: Jackson,Andi] Kill by Ogbechie,Manaia (assist from Flynn,Campbell). S:NEB P:NEB
8-6 [Serve: Jackson,Andi] Kill by Flynn,Campbell (assist from Mauch,Olivia). S:NEB P:NEB
8-7 [Serve: Jackson,Andi] Kill by Strenger,Sydney (assist from Hudepohl,Sophia). S:NEB P:LIP
9-7 [Serve: Durham,Ella] Kill by Sigler,Teraya (assist from Flynn,Campbell). S:LIP P:NEB
9-8 [Serve: Flynn,Campbell] Service error. S:NEB P:LIP
10-8 [Serve: Kucks,Kenzie] Kill by Pierce,Skyler (assist from Flynn,Campbell). S:LIP P:NEB
10-9 [Serve: Pierce,Skyler] Kill by Jones,Courtney (assist from Hudepohl,Sophia). S:NEB P:LIP
11-9 [Serve: Hudepohl,Sophia] Kill by Sczech,Allie (assist from Flynn,Campbell). S:LIP P:NEB
12-9 [Serve: Choboy,Laney] Kill by Sczech,Allie (assist from Flynn,Campbell). S:NEB P:NEB
13-9 [Serve: Choboy,Laney] Attack error by Mischler,Berkley. S:NEB P:NEB

Timeout by Lipscomb. S:NEB
14-9 [Serve: Choboy,Laney] Block Assist by Sczech,Allie; Jackson,Andi (Attack error by Mischler,Berkley). S:NEB P:NEB
15-9 [Serve: Choboy,Laney] Kill by Jackson,Andi (assist from Flynn,Campbell). S:NEB P:NEB
15-10 [Serve: Choboy,Laney] Block Assist by ter Kuile,Cora; Mischler,Berkley (Attack error by Sigler,Teraya). S:NEB P:LIP
15-11 [Serve: Jones,Courtney] Block Solo by Mischler,Berkley (Attack error by Jackson,Andi). S:LIP P:LIP
16-11 [Serve: Jones,Courtney] Service error. S:LIP P:NEB
17-11 [Serve: Mauch,Olivia] Kill by Sigler,Teraya (assist from Jackson,Andi). S:NEB P:NEB
18-11 [Serve: Mauch,Olivia] Attack error by Durham,Ella. S:NEB P:NEB

Timeout by Lipscomb. S:NEB
19-11 [Serve: Mauch,Olivia] Kill by Pierce,Skyler (assist from Flynn,Campbell). S:NEB P:NEB
19-12 [Serve: Mauch,Olivia] Kill by ter Kuile,Cora. S:NEB P:LIP
20-12 [Serve: Mischler,Berkley] Service error. S:LIP P:NEB
20-13 [Serve: Sigler,Teraya] (assist from Hudepohl,Sophia)Bad set by Choboy,Laney. S:NEB P:LIP
21-13 [Serve: Schenck,Kelsey] Attack error by Durham,Ella. S:LIP P:NEB

NEB sub in: Boesiger,Maisie.
22-13 [Serve: Boesiger,Maisie] Kill by Ogbechie,Manaia (assist from Flynn,Campbell). S:NEB P:NEB
22-14 [Serve: Boesiger,Maisie] Kill by Durham,Ella (assist from Hudepohl,Sophia). S:NEB P:LIP
22-15 [Serve: Durham,Ella] Kill by Strenger,Sydney (assist from Hudepohl,Sophia). S:LIP P:LIP
23-15 [Serve: Durham,Ella] Kill by Pierce,Skyler (assist from Flynn,Campbell). S:LIP P:NEB
24-15 [Serve: Flynn,Campbell] Kill by Ogbechie,Manaia . -- SET POINT. S:NEB P:NEB
25-15 [Serve: Flynn,Campbell] Kill by Ogbechie,Manaia (assist from Flynn,Campbell). -- SET NEBRASKA. S:NEB P:NEB


